## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9275/2024

D SRINIVASA RAJU Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M VENKAT REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Kirit Kumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.

Mr. C.m. Sundaram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2. Ld. counsel, Mr Mithun Shashank appearing on behalf of Mr Vikas Mehta, Advocate-on-record appears for the said respondent and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ